LSC
1398TDC001EN00 - 02-02-2023
Tractors Platform
Ordering guide
LSC
2 398TDC001EN00 - 02-02-2023
Contents
Tractors platform 3
Range 3
LSC90 4
LSC120 5
LSC170 6
Hitch control modules 7
Third point levelling control 8
Configuration with intermediate cover and sections of different sizes 9
HL (Hybrid Load Sensing) Module to manage the LS line of the Power Beyond 10
How to configure an LSC valve 11
Inlet covers 13
Elements 15
Outlet plates 16
Outlet covers 17
Hitch control modules 18
HL (Hybrid Load Sensing) modules 19
ByWire elements 20
ByWire intermediate plates 23
Bywire outlet covers 24
ByWire outlet plates 25
LSC
3398TDC001EN00 - 02-02-2023
Tractors Platform
The LSC directional valves, updated according to the principle of "compact
modularity", offers a range of flexible solutions to meet the requirements
of any kind of tractor.
An integral part of the ByWire system, the platform is divided based on
the flowrate required on each section, with manual actuator or electric
actuator configurations, in a CAN bus network.
LSC valves are available in different configurations and they can work with fix
or load sensing pumps. The valves can alsbo be equipped with:
•	 Flow regulator on the sections
•	 Zero leakage check valve on the ports
•	 Spool control with kick out
•	 Hitch Control module with PWM control
•	 Bywire sections to control the third point levelling cylinder
•	 Intermediate inlet cover with the option of mounting sections with different
sizes
•	 HL (Hybrid Load Sensing) Module to manage the LS line of the Power
Beyond
Customized solutions to optimize overall dimensions and performance,
upon request.
Range
Tractors platform
Bywire
LSC90
LSC120
LSC170
                           0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
[l/min]
LSC
4 398TDC001EN00 - 02-02-2023
LSC90 The valve can be used with fixed pump or LS pump, and the sections are
equipped with manual actuators (lever-holder kit, cable control, joystick).
Nominal flow rate 120 l/min
31.7 US gpm
Nominal pressure
250 bar
3625 psi
Maximum tank pressure
20 bar
290 psi
Internal leakage
(A or B -> P and T)
p = 100 bar (1450 psi)
< 15 cm3/min
0.91 in3/min